

**BID RESULT FORM**  
**CITY OF DANBURY**

Page 1 of 4

**Bid #02-20-21-08 "Road-Paving Related Drainage Repairs"**  
**Bid Date: Tuesday, March 16, 2021 10:00 A.M.**

Bidder→	The Stone Construction Company, Inc	Earthmovers, Inc.	Reliable Excavating Co., Inc.	D&M Construction
<b>SECTION A – Installation &amp; Replacement of Manhole Frames &amp; Covers</b>				
Labor to replace & adjust to grade (City supplied, New or Existing) manhole frame & cover (Contractor supplied brick and mortar)	\$ 675.00	\$500.00	\$560.00	\$550.00
<b>SECTION B – Replacement &amp; Repair of Storm Drain Catch Basins &amp; Pipe</b>				
1. Labor to replace (City supplied) storm drain basin tops & adjust to grade: (Contractor to supply brick and mortar)	\$675.00	\$550.00	\$650.00	\$750.00
2. Labor to replace (City supplied) storm drain basin with top, grade to 5' deep (Contractor to supply brick, block & mortar)	\$1,750.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,675.00	\$2,800.00
3. Labor to replace (City supplied) storm drain basin with top, grade to 10' deep (Contractor to supply brick, block & mortar)	\$3,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
4. Labor to repair storm drain basin. Work includes basin top, and 1 to 2 Courses of 8" block up to 16" total from top of sump structure, including leveling course of brick as necessary. This item is inclusive and must include Item No. 1. (Contractor to supply brick, block, and mortar)	\$1,150.00	\$800.00	\$975.00	\$1,110.00
5. Labor to repair storm drain basin. Work includes basin top, and 3 to 4 Courses of 8" block up to 32" total from top of sump structure, including leveling course of brick as necessary. This item is inclusive and must include Item No. 1. (Contractor to supply brick, block, and mortar)	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,400.00
6. Labor to replace (City supplied) 12" or 15" storm drain pipe with new HDPE Pipe, grade to 5' trench depth.	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$50.00

**BID RESULT FORM**  
**CITY OF DANBURY**

Page 2 of 4

**Bid #02-20-21-08 "Road-Paving Related Drainage Repairs"**  
**Bid Date: Tuesday, March 16, 2021 10:00 A.M.**

Bidder→	The Stone Construction Company, Inc	Earthmovers, Inc.	Reliable Excavating Co., Inc.	D&M Construction
7. Labor to replace (City supplied) 12" or 15" storm drain pipe with new HDPE pipe grade to 10' trench depth.	\$180.00	\$70.00	\$175.00	\$100.00
8. Labor to replace (City supplied) 18" or 24" storm drain pipe with new HDPE Pipe, grade to 5' trench depth.	\$135.00	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$60.00
9. Labor to replace (City supplied) 18" or 24" storm drain pipe with new HDPE pipe grade to 10' trench depth.	\$200.00	\$70.00	\$175.00	\$160.00
10. Labor to replace (City supplied) up to 36" storm drain pipe with new HDPE Pipe, grade to 5' trench depth.	\$180.00	\$80.00	\$200.00	\$80.00
11. Labor to replace (City supplied) up to 36" storm drain pipe with new HDPE Pipe, grade to 10' trench depth.	\$250.00	\$80.00	\$250.00	\$180.00
<b>SECTION C – Install New Storm Drain Catch Basins &amp; Pipe</b>				
1. Labor to install a new storm drain basin with top, grade to 5' deep: Work includes installing a complete basin where one does not exist (Contractor to supply brick, block and mortar)(City to supply basin top & sump slab)	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00
2. Labor to install a new storm drain basin with top, grade to 10' deep: Work includes installing a complete basin where one does not exist (Contractor to supply brick, block and mortar)(City to supply basin top & sump slab)	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,800.00
3. Labor to install 12" or 15" storm drain pipe with new HDPE pipe grade to 5' trench depth. Work includes installing pipe where pipe does not exist (City to supply pipe & backfill materials as required)	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$50.00

**BID RESULT FORM**  
CITY OF DANBURY

Page 3 of 4

**Bid #02-20-21-08 "Road-Paving Related Drainage Repairs"**  
**Bid Date: Tuesday, March 16, 2021 10:00 A.M.**

Bidder→	The Stone Construction Company, Inc	Earthmovers, Inc.	Reliable Excavating Co., Inc.	D&M Construction
4. Labor to install 12" or 15" storm drain pipe with new HDPE pipe grade to 10' trench depth. Work includes installing pipe where pipe does not exist (City to supply pipe & backfill materials as required)	\$175.00	\$70.00	\$175.00	\$100.00
5. Labor to install 18" or 24" storm drain pipe with new HDPE pipe grade to 5' trench depth. Work includes installing pipe where pipe does not exist (City to supply pipe & backfill materials as required)	\$135.00	\$55.00	\$125.00	\$60.00
6. Labor to install 18" or 24" storm drain pipe with new HDPE pipe grade to 10' trench depth. not exist (City to supply pipe & backfill materials as required)	\$210.00	\$70.00	\$200.00	\$120.00
7. Labor to install 36" storm drain pipe with new HDPE pipe grade to 5' trench depth. not exist (City to supply pipe & backfill materials as required)	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$175.00	\$130.00
8. Labor to install 36" storm drain pipe with new HDPE pipe grade to 10' trench depth. not exist (City to supply pipe & backfill materials as required)	\$260.00	\$80.00	\$275.00	\$180.00

**BID RESULT FORM  
CITY OF DANBURY**

Page 4 of 4

**Bid #02-20-21-08 "Road-Paving Related Drainage Repairs"**  
**Bid Date: Tuesday, March 16, 2021 10:00 A.M.**

Bidder →	The Stone Construction Company, Inc	Earthmovers, Inc.	Reliable Excavating Co., Inc.	D&M Construction
<b>Section D – Misc. Additional Related Work</b> 1. Cost per hour to provide additional work, not listed in the items herein, using the labor, tools and equipment for the work listed and on the job site at the time, to facilitate the connections of existing property drains found, into the City storm drainage system that is being installed. (City to provide all materials required to complete item.)	NO BID	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$255.00
<b>Section E – Traffic Control Scope of Work</b>				
<b>Traffic Control Description &amp; Rates</b>				
Danbury Police Officer	\$81.15 per hr per Ofc.	\$81.15 per hr per Ofc.	\$81.15 per hr per Ofc.	\$81.15 per hr per Ofc.
Danbury Police Officer – Holiday	\$108.21 per hr per ofc.	\$108.21 per hr per ofc.	\$108.21 per hr per ofc.	\$108.21 per hr per ofc.
Danbury Police Cruiser	\$176.00 Per 8 hrs. or \$22.00 per hr.Per Veh. (4 Hr Min)	\$176.00 Per 8 hrs. or \$22.00 per hr.Per Veh. (4 Hr Min)	\$176.00 Per 8 hrs. or \$22.00 per hr.Per Veh. (4 Hr Min)	\$176.00 Per 8 hrs. or \$22.00 per hr.Per Veh. (4 Hr Min)
Certified Flagger	\$55.00 per hr per flagger	\$55.00 per hr per flagger	\$55.00 per hr per flagger	\$55.00 per hr per flagger

Attending: B. Schlemmer, D. Natale

Awards Committee Initials \_\_\_\_\_  
 Finance Director: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Corporation Counsel: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Department Head: \_\_\_\_\_

Comments: Awards Committee  
 If low bid is not bid of award, please specify reasons why it is not acceptable.

AWARDED TO: \_\_\_\_\_

Tax Office \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_

Purchasing Agent \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_